
419 Fulton Street
Peoria, IL 61602City of Peoria

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-019 Name: CLA Audit Services Contract Extension

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:12/29/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/12/2021 1/12/2021

Title: Communication from the City Manager and Finance Director/Comptroller with a Request to
AUTHORIZE the City Manager to Enter Into a CONTRACT with CLA (CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP)
to Provide Annual Auditing Services for 2020, in the Amount of $99,750.00, Reduced from the Original
Contract of $111,900.00, and Extend the Current Agreement for Three (3) Years, Specifically for Fiscal
Year 2021 ($102,900.00), 2022 ($106,050.00), and 2023 ($109,200.00) with an Optional 2-Year
Extension for Fiscal Years 2024 (112,350.00) and 2025 ($115,500.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 1 - Financially Sound City, Have an efficient government.

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CLA Clifton Contract Extension 2021, 2. 21-019 Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council1/12/2021 1 Pass

City of Peoria Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

